Morgan County Fair & 4-H Club Association, Inc.

2014 YOUTH TALENT CONTEST APPLICATION

Date: July 19, 2014. Contest begins at 1:00 pm. Participants need to be at Liberty Christian Church no later than 12:30 p.m. to register.

Winners of each category will be expected to participate for the public on Sunday, July 27, 2014, at 8:00 pm on the Free Entertainment Stage at the Morgan County Fair. Please arrive by 7:45 pm that day.

CATEGORY

Vocal Solo-female	Novelty Solo
Vocal Solo-male	Novelty Group
Vocal Group	Tumbling Solo
Instrumental Solo	Tumbling Group
Instrumental Group	Clogging Solo
Dance Solo	Clogging Group
Dance Group	
	DIVISION

Age is determined by the ages of the majority of the group. If you are 13 years of age anytime during 2012, you must enter the <u>Senior</u> Division. No one older than 14 may compete in the J<u>unior</u> Division.

Junior Division (ages 1	Senior Division (ages 13 - 21)		
NAME OF SONG/MUSIC			
Description of Act		included. Use back of paper if	
Contestant Name	Age	Parent's Name	PHONE #
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			

Morgan County Fair & 4-H Club Association, Inc.

2014 YOUTH TALENT CONTEST APPLICATION

CHECK ONE: This act will _____ or will not _____ be using a cassette tape or CD.

Check if needed: ______ Microphone-on a stand ______ Hand-held microphone

* No piano is available. You must bring your own keyboard.

ACTS SHALL <u>NOT</u> RUN OVER THREE (3) MINUTES. If you use any mats or props, you must supply your own. Thirty (30) seconds is allowed for set-up time and removal. First place winners are encouraged to participate in the Indiana State Fair Youth Talent contest in August. If an act places first in more than one category, you must choose which act you wish to compete with - <u>only ONE ACT will be allowed to participate in the State Fair Competition.</u>

To assure finest music quality, <u>ALL music must be on a cassette tape or CD-</u> properly labeled and CUED. MAKE SURE ONLY COMPETITION MUSIC IS ON THE <u>TAPE OR CD.</u>

Return this form with your <u>\$15.00</u> entry fee to: Morgan County Fair Office PO Box 1534 Martinsville, IN 46151

* Return this form NO later than <u>July 11, 2014</u>.

If you have questions, call Ivy East, Talent Contest Coordinator at 765-342-2375, Fair Office at 765-342-9905 or visit our Web Site: <u>www.mcfair.org</u>.